(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

5018

1 Dist SPC PS Chak hragar Year 202	2 FIR No. 991/22 Date !! 109/2022
Castiana	ii) Act Sections
	(iv) Others Acts & Sections.
(iii) Act	09122 Date To Arms Act 1959.
(iii) Act. Sections (iv) Others and Grant Arms Act 1959. 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Sunday Date From 11 10 9/22 Date To Arms Act 1959. Time Period at 18:45 hm Time From Time To	
Time From	Ime 10
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	
Type of Information :Written / Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	Reat No.
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address Pakash Nager Near Shiv (nandir area, Under
(b) Address Ballare Nagar Neur Sniv! Bhaktnagar PS. Dut: Talpaigun.	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	atriot .
Name of the P.SDis	SHICL
6. Complainant / Informant :	
6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name ASI Dipak karmakar	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	New Indian
(b) Father's / Husband's Name(c) Date / Year of Birth :(c)	n) Nationality
(a) Passport No	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation Police	
(g) Address Bhaktrager PS. SPC	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	of Prakash Nagar Near
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Pinku Ray (32) S/O H Sushir Ray of Prakash Nagar. Near Shir Mander, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist: Jalpaigun	
Shir mander, 15 Bhouthages, Dist	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): AS per Selzure List.	
As per seizure that,	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	1 watton complaint which is
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) /// Ong/New	in is anclosed honewith!
to cate as the	over 100f. h.m
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	11/00/12
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s)	as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed. S.I. RANTU HAL	to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/	
Informant free of cost.	Inspector-In-cherge
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Bhaktinagar Police Station Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name DAWA TSHERING SHELPA
15 Date & Time of despatch to the COURT	Rank: No SI OF POLICE, BICN PS

DATED:-11.09.22

Sub-FIR

Sir

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Pinku Roy-32yrs s/o Lt Sushil Roy Prakashnagar near Shiv Mandir, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri with seized articles viz. (1) one Improvised iron made Fire Arms fitted with trigger, which barrel in length approx 8 ½" and butt in length approx 5" (Made of iron) (2) One live ammunitions approx 3"

I ASI Dipak Karmakar of Bhaktinagar Police Station do hereby lodge this written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that on 11.09.22 around 18.25 hrs received a Secret information from my source that one person is suspiciously moving in and around Prakashnagar area under Bhaktinagar PS with fire arms. Accordingly, I informed the intelligence to I/C Bhaktinagar PS and under his direction I proceeded to work out the information. This refers to Bhaktinagar PS GDE no- 594 dated 11.09.22. At 18.45 hours We arrived at near Prakashnagar, near Shiv Mandir area, again contacted with my source and being indicated and identified by him, I along with my team accompanied with ASI Nitai Mandal, CVF/935 Bipllab Roy, CVF/619 Dharmendra Roy all of Bhaktinagar PS surrounded one 30/32 years aged person at Prakashnagar near Shiv Mandir without any delay we apprehended him and disclosed our identity as the police personnel of Bhaktinagar PS. On examination he disclosed his name and identity as noted above and also disclosed the information at hand in presence of the passersby available around the spot. Without delay we held search of his person in presence of available witnesses and recovered one Improvised Iron made Fire Arms fitted with trigger, which barrel in length approx 8 1/2" and butt in length approx 5" (Made of iron) (2) One live ammunitions approx 3" from his exclusive possession which was concealed in his left waist. On interrogation the accused person made incoherent statement regarding possession of the fire arms. He stated that he procured the fire arms from one unknown person for selling the same. On demand he failed to produce any license/documents in respect of those fire arms.

In presence of the witnesses I seized the recovered above noted the fire arms with ammunitions under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and the accused person after preparing label. Accordingly, I arrested the accused Pinku Roy-32yrs s/o Lt Sushil Roy Prakashnagar near Shiv Mandir, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri for violation provisions under Arms Act. Ground of arrest informed to the accused person and issued proper arrest memo. During enquiry it came to learn that the arrested person was moving at that locality since last few days with those fire arms for sale the same. Seizure was made in between hrs 19.10 hrs & 20.05 hrs.

On the above circumstances, I pray that a specific case under proper section of Arms Act. may kindly be started against the accused Pinku Roy-32yrs s/o Lt Sushil Roy Prakashnagar near Shiv Mandir, PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:-

- 1. Memo of Arrest
- 2. Seizure list with seized articles.

Received on 11/04/99 at 21.45 hm

vide 406 604 at 11/09/92 and storted

Blen PS case NO 991/92 at 11/09/92

UIC 25 (1) (a) (AA) of Arms Act 1959 Bhall

Behd andcos at the Same to 1st

Rentu Walder for it investigation

Inspector-in-charge

Inspector-in-charge

Inspector-in-charge

Station

II [09/) Bhaktinagar Police Station

Siliquii Police Commissionerale

Siliquii Police Commissionerale

Yours Faithfully,

(ASI DIPAK KARMAKAR) 11 09/22 Bhaktinagar Police Station / SPC